IN THE MATTER OF THE STREET IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR THE PAVING OF SHERMAN STREET FROM TENTH STREET WEST TO THE DRAIN DITCH (COX CREEK); GRANT PLACE; FIFTEENTH STREET FROM MAPLE STREET TO SHERMAN STREET; WASSOM STREET FROM THE END OF EXISTING PAVING EAST TO SECOND STREET; AND A STREET FROM THIRD STREET EAST ONE-HALF BLOCK. RESOLUTION NO. \_/\_\_\_\_\_ for 1972

WHEREAS the City Engineer has filed herein plans, specifications and estimates for the street improvement district for the paving of the streets hereinafter named and described,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That said plans, specifications and estimates for the paving of Sherman Street from Tenth Street West to the Drain Ditch (Cox Creek); Grant Place; Fifteenth Street from Maple Street to Sherman Street; Wassom Street from the end of existing paving East to Second Street; and "A" Street from Third Street East one-half block, including the probable total cost of said improvements and the amount thereof to be borne and paid by the owners of the adjacent or abutting property, such being the property especially benefitted thereby, and the amount thereof to be borne by the City, be and they are in all respects approved, ratified and affirmed.

That said improvements be and they are hereby declared to be necessary and proper and for the best interest of the City of Lebanon.

That the City Recorder shall cause such notice of intention to make said improvements to be given as provided by the Charter of the City of Lebanon, said notice to be given by posting notices thereof in fivepublic places in the City of Lebanon, Oregon, for a period of ten days, or by publication of said notice in a newspaper in the City of Lebanon, Oregon, for a period of ten days.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 10th day of July, 1972.

LARRY M.

Mayor

CH IST NT TR

ATTEST: Recorder